INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT

Veterans Transportation Assistance Grant

The State of Texas	§	
County of Shelby County of San Augustine County of Sabine	§ §	
Augustine County, Texas, and Sabine County, Texas Government Code. Shelby County, San agree and understand as follows:	Texas in accordance with t Augustine County, and Sab	of 2018, by and between Shelby County, Texas, San the provisions of the Interlocal cooperation Act, Chapter 791, bine County for the mutual consideration hereafter stated,
The effective date of this agreement shall be th	ne GTM day of JUN	<u>e</u>
The terms of this agreement shall be for a period agreement shall not renew without written notice.	od of Tuly 1, 2018 ice of intent.	8, to, 30_, 2019. Thereafter, this
Sabine County, Texas. 2) The Texas Veterans Commission awar Assistance Program for transportation County, and Sabine County Veterans to and from medical appoint Texas, Charles Wilson VAOPC, Lufking There will be no equal distribution of a first come, first serve basis to volume.	t through Texas Veterans Courded a grant in the amount of reimbursements to volunte timents at Overton Brooks Vin, Texas, and Michael E. Dithese grant funds among the lunteer drivers of eligible Veterals.	Commission and included San Augustine County, Texas and of \$20, 000.00 to be used for Veterans Transportation teer drivers who transport Shelby County, San Augustine VAMC, Shreveport, La., Longview CBOC, Longview, DeBakey VAMC in Houston, Texas. The three stated Counties. The grant funds will be distributed veterans and eligible Veterans family members. Office or Sabine County Veterans Service Office for
Allision Harbison, Shelby County Judge Allision Harbison, Shelby County Judge Samye Johnson, San Augustine County Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge	ge Jer Att	Attest: Complete Fountain, Shelby County Clerk Ittest: Margo Noble, San Augustine County Clerk Ittest: Margo McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk
		% •

VOL3-10 PG346